

FORM PTO-1595(Modified) RF 100856	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
William E. Sobel	Name: Symantec Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 10201 Torre Avenue			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cupertino			
☐ Other:	State: CA Zip: 95014			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: October 6, 1998	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven D. Young, Esq.	7. T. +16. (27. OFD 2.41) . 040.00			
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	☑ Enclosed			
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	✓ Fee Transmittal Enclosed			
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2555			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	, ,,,			
10/15/1919 STUNGHIN STORES NO. 43.300	October 7, 1998			
Attorney, Reg No. 40.00 OP Total number of pages including cov.	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, documents: [2]			
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: ier For Patents and Trademarks			
Washington, D.C. 20231				

Case Docket No .:

3526

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10201 Torre Avenue, Cupertino, California 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its

and its successor	s, transferees, and assig	gnees, the followi	ng:		
("SUBJE0 entitled: 	1. The entire wor. CT MATTER") that an RECOVERY OF FILE SYS ☑ is to be filed herewing ☐ was filed on which a Declaration was	re disclosed in t TEMS AFTER MOD th , 199_, r	he application DIFICATION FAIL How bearing U.S	.ure ("APPLICAT 6. serial number <u>08</u>	s Letters Patent ION"), which: 3/
(a) the A renewal, United S	2. The entire work PPLICATION, including reissue, and other relestates or elsewhere in ions set forth in (a) and	ated applications the world; and	iority; (b) any d thereto which	ivisional, continua have been or ma	y be filed in the
	INVENTOR agrees the IGNEE's own name.	at ASSIGNEE m	ay apply for a	nd receive paten	ts for SUBJECT
consideration, in powers of attornerights, titles and SUBJECT MATT securing, mainta for vesting in AS provide any sucprovided to ASS. Set forth herein, in	INVENTOR agrees to order to carry out the ey, applications, and of interests herein convey TER; and (3) generally ining, and enforcing wested the rights, titteressor, assign, or legal IGNEE hereunder. INVENTOR represents and covenants with AS	the intent of this ther papers necessived; (2) community do all lawful a orldwide patent ples, and interests all representative that INVENTORESIGNEE that the	Assignment: (1 sary or desirable cate to ASSIGN or test that ASSIGN or test that ASSIGN or test that conveye of ASSIGNEE thas the rights, INVENTOR ha) execute all oath e to fully secure to EE all known fact NEE shall consid ng to the SUBJEC ed. INVENTOR f with the benefits , titles, and interes as made or will ma	hs, assignments, a ASSIGNEE the ts relating to the er desirable for T MATTER and further agrees to a and assistance sts to convey as ake hereafter no
	nt, mortgage, license, o				
	This Assignment may nal and all of which ma				
Name and Signa	ture	Date of <u>Signature</u>		Date Declaration Executed By This	
William E. Sobe		10/6	,1998	10/6	,1998
	On Oct 6, 199 ared William E. Sobo	f before	ma Ald	Z Hans	
acknowledged to	ared William E. Sobolence to be the person me that he executed ne person, or the entity	the same in his a	uthorized capac	city, and that by I	instrument and his signature on
Notary Seal	JOHN Comm.	E HEYER #1106667	Notary	7	

PATENT REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0689

20423/03526/796587 V

RECORDED: 10/07/1998

Case Docket #

Orange County